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Position
Enter'Y'

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Cities - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2019

Refer to the 2019 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name Weed

Human Resources Web Page

Employees Hold more than One Position? No

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Department
Administration
Administration
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Library
Library
Library
Library
Library
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

toward the pension unfunded liability? No

Multiple
Positions
Classification Footnote
City Manager
City Clerk
Director of Finance
Director of Finance
Accounts Payable Clerk
Accounts Receivable Clerk
Accounts Receivable Clerk
Office Clerk
Librarian
Librarian
Librarian
Librarian
Librarian
Police Chief
Sergeant
Sergeant
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Administrative Secretary
Dispatch
Dispatch
Dispatch
Dispatch
Dispatch
Dispatch

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
120,132
65,676
73,884
73,884
43,152
43,152
43,152
29,124
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
73,884
70,416
70,416
50,436
50,436
50,436
50,436
50,436
50,436
50,436
50,436
50,436
43,152
34,260
34,260
34,260
34,260
34,260
34,260

Annual
Salary
Maximum
144,144
79,848
89,808
89,808
48,564
48,564
48,564
32,796
37,440
37,440
37,440
37,440
37,440
89,808
87,540
87,540
62,580
62,580
62,580
62,580
62,580
62,580
62,580
62,580
62,580
52,536
42,504
42,504
42,504
42,504
42,504
42,504

'Save As' Filename 2019-11984796800.xlsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

137,700
65,855
64,672
50,654
49,238
19,054
19,584
14,241

4,590
15,336
2,291
5,394
6,900

116,917
81,993
78,958
48,755
31,206
50,960
60,677
65,100

6,334
21,867
54,483

1,225
51,546
26,997
14,933
34,955

8,688
14,706
16,415

O OO OO O0O0OO0OO0OOo0OOoOOoOOoOo

7,368
6,863
7,424
2,425

18,562

13,104
6,979

2,655
8,870

10,753
699
838
341

84
1,207
1,717

Lump Sum

Pay

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 O0D00O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Other Pay
4,800

O O 0O OO0 0000000000000 0DO0DO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

‘ Applicable
Defined Benefit

Pension
Formula
2@60
2@62
2@60
2@60
2@60
2@60
2@62
2@62
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2@55
2@55
2@55
2@57
2@57
2@57
2@57
2@55
2@57
2@57
2@57
2@57
2@60
N/A
2@62
2@60
N/A
2@62
2@60

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Diana Howard
Phone Number 530-938-5020
E-mail Address howard@ci.weed.ca.us

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'

Share Paid by

Employer

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 0OD0D0DO0O0ODO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOOoOo

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation
Plan: /Defined
Employer's Contribution
Share Plan
11,128 2,855
4,600 1,282
5,226 977
4,093 761
3,979 985
1,540 125
1,368 100
995 74
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
15,831 1,300
11,102 1,552
10,691 1,253
4,981 0
3,188 0
5,206 1,087
6,199 0
8,815 0
647 0
2,234 0
5,566 375
125 0
4,165 325
0 0
1,043 0
2,825 0
0 0
1,027 0
1,327 0

Health,
Dental,
Vision
15,997
15,997
12,305
8,204
6,153
1,538
0
2,564

O O O O o

19,529
9,313
17,146
17,146
5,433
17,146
9,313
9,313
776

9,313
1,429
14,421

14,421

2,328
8,412
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Line #

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44.
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Elected
Position
Enter'Y'

< < < < =<

Department

Community Service
Community Service
Community Service

Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Building

Code Enforcement

Pulic Works
Pulic Works
Pulic Works
Pulic Works
Pulic Works
Pulic Works
Pulic Works
Pulic Works
Governing Body
Governing Body
Governing Body
Governing Body
Governing Body

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Cities - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2019

Refer to the 2019 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name Weed

Human Resources Web Page

Employees Hold more than One Position?
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

toward the pension unfunded liability?

Classification
Officer Il
Officer |
Officer |
Fire Chief
Asst Fire Chief
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Inspector
Officer
Director
Supervisor
Mechanic
Treatment Plant Operator
MM 1l

MM 1l

MM |

MM |
Mayor
Council
Council
Council
Council

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')
Multiple Annual Annual
Positions Salary Salary
Footnote = Minimum Maximum

30,840 38,268
27,396 33,996
27,396 33,996
71,820 87,300
70,416 79,260
28,000 28,000
28,000 28,000
28,000 28,000
28,000 28,000
28,000 28,000
28,000 28,000
28,000 28,000
28,000 28,000
53,664 60,384
51,996 51,996
73,884 89,808
56,772 63,876
44,808 50,436
46,968 52,860
44,808 50,436
44,808 50,436
40,800 45,900
40,800 45,900

3,600 3,600

3,000 3,000

3,000 3,000

3,000 3,000

3,000 3,000

'Save As' Filename 2019-11984796800.xlsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

35,746
17,444
14,443
81,745
67,801
660
12,630
2,550
720
1,830
2,175
270
2,160
24,929
7,750
101,006
71,658
66,560
66,747
53,406
54,542
49,843
42,061
3,600
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000

3,500
63
198

0

0

o

113

O O O O o o

93

1,104
553
77

3,115
2,383
1,741

o O O o

Lump Sum

Pay

O OO0 0O 0O 0000000000000 0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Other Pay

O O 0O 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0OD0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

‘ Applicable
Defined Benefit

Pension
Formula
2@62
N/A
N/A
2@57
2@57
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2@62
N/A
2@60
2@62
2@60
2@60
2@60
2@60
2@62
2@62
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Name Diana Howard
Phone Number 530-938-5020

Preparer Contact Information

E-mail Address howard@ci.weed.ca.us

Retirement

Plan:

Employees'

Share Paid by

Employer

O O 0O OO0 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation

Plan:
Employer's
Share
2,497
0
0
8,351
6,927

O O OO oo oo

1,741

8,162
5,005
5,379
5,394
4,316
4,408
3,482
2,938

O O O o

/Defined
Contribution
Plan

o O o

936
922

O O OO O OO O o o

2,029
390

650

o o

100

O O O o o

Health,
Dental,
Vision
9,313
0
0
12,305
11,075

O O OO oo oo

(2]
=
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o

8,162
4,200
4,200

11,075
9,229
6,153
4,200
9,229

O O O o
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