

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Cities - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2019

[Refer to the 2019 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details](#)

Entity Name	Weed		
Human Resources Web Page			
Employees Hold more than One Position?	No	(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')	'Save As' Filename 2019-11984796800.xlsx
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment toward the pension unfunded liability?	No	(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')	

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name	Diana Howard
Phone Number	530-938-5020
E-mail Address	howard@ci.weed.ca.us

Line #	Elected Position Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Multiple Positions Footnote	-- Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): --						Applicable Defined Benefit	Retirement Plan: Employees' Share Paid by Employer	----- Employer Contribution: -----			
					Annual Salary Minimum	Annual Salary Maximum	Annual Regular Pay	Overtime Pay	Lump Sum Pay	Other Pay			Defined Benefit Plan: Employer's Share	Deferred Compensation /Defined Contribution Plan	Health, Dental, Vision	
1.		Administration	City Manager		120,132	144,144	137,700	0	0	4,800	2@60		0	11,128	2,855	15,997
2.		Administration	City Clerk		65,676	79,848	65,855	0	0	0	2@62		0	4,600	1,282	15,997
3.		Finance	Director of Finance		73,884	89,808	64,672	0	0	0	2@60		0	5,226	977	12,305
4.		Finance	Director of Finance		73,884	89,808	50,654	0	0	0	2@60		0	4,093	761	8,204
5.		Finance	Accounts Payable Clerk		43,152	48,564	49,238	0	0	0	2@60		0	3,979	985	6,153
6.		Finance	Accounts Receivable Clerk		43,152	48,564	19,054	0	0	0	2@60		0	1,540	125	1,538
7.		Finance	Accounts Receivable Clerk		43,152	48,564	19,584	0	0	0	2@62		0	1,368	100	0
8.		Finance	Office Clerk		29,124	32,796	14,241	0	0	0	2@62		0	995	74	2,564
9.		Library	Librarian		24,000	37,440	4,590	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0
10.		Library	Librarian		24,000	37,440	15,336	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0
11.		Library	Librarian		24,000	37,440	2,291	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0
12.		Library	Librarian		24,000	37,440	5,394	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0
13.		Library	Librarian		24,000	37,440	6,900	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0
14.		Police	Police Chief		73,884	89,808	116,917	0	0	0	2@55		0	15,831	1,300	19,529
15.		Police	Sergeant		70,416	87,540	81,993	7,368	0	0	2@55		0	11,102	1,552	9,313
16.		Police	Sergeant		70,416	87,540	78,958	6,863	0	0	2@55		0	10,691	1,253	17,146
17.		Police	Officer		50,436	62,580	48,755	7,424	0	0	2@57		0	4,981	0	17,146
18.		Police	Officer		50,436	62,580	31,206	2,425	0	0	2@57		0	3,188	0	5,433
19.		Police	Officer		50,436	62,580	50,960	18,562	0	0	2@57		0	5,206	1,087	17,146
20.		Police	Officer		50,436	62,580	60,677	13,104	0	0	2@57		0	6,199	0	9,313
21.		Police	Officer		50,436	62,580	65,100	6,979	0	0	2@55		0	8,815	0	9,313
22.		Police	Officer		50,436	62,580	6,334	0	0	0	2@57		0	647	0	776
23.		Police	Officer		50,436	62,580	21,867	2,655	0	0	2@57		0	2,234	0	0
24.		Police	Officer		50,436	62,580	54,483	8,870	0	0	2@57		0	5,566	375	9,313
25.		Police	Officer		50,436	62,580	1,225	0	0	0	2@57		0	125	0	1,429
26.		Police	Administrative Secretary		43,152	52,536	51,546	10,753	0	0	2@60		0	4,165	325	14,421
27.		Police	Dispatch		34,260	42,504	26,997	699	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0
28.		Police	Dispatch		34,260	42,504	14,933	838	0	0	2@62		0	1,043	0	0
29.		Police	Dispatch		34,260	42,504	34,955	341	0	0	2@60		0	2,825	0	14,421
30.		Police	Dispatch		34,260	42,504	8,688	84	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0
31.		Police	Dispatch		34,260	42,504	14,706	1,207	0	0	2@62		0	1,027	0	2,328
32.		Police	Dispatch		34,260	42,504	16,415	1,717	0	0	2@60		0	1,327	0	8,412

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Cities - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2019

[Refer to the 2019 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details](#)

Entity Name	Weed		
Human Resources Web Page			
Employees Hold more than One Position?	No	(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')	'Save As' Filename 2019-11984796800.xlsx
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment toward the pension unfunded liability?	No	(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')	

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name	Diana Howard
Phone Number	530-938-5020
E-mail Address	howard@ci.weed.ca.us

Line #	Elected Position Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Multiple Positions Footnote	-- Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): --						Applicable Defined Benefit	Pension Formula	Retirement Plan: Employees' Share Paid by Employer		Deferred Defined Benefit Compensation /Defined Contribution Plan		Health, Dental, Vision
					Annual Salary Minimum	Annual Salary Maximum	Annual Regular Pay	Overtime Pay	Lump Sum Pay	Other Pay			Plan: Employer's Share	Employer's Share			
33.		Community Service	Officer II		30,840	38,268	35,746	3,500	0	0	2@62		0	2,497	0	9,313	
34.		Community Service	Officer I		27,396	33,996	17,444	63	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
35.		Community Service	Officer I		27,396	33,996	14,443	198	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
36.		Fire Department	Fire Chief		71,820	87,300	81,745	0	0	0	2@57		0	8,351	936	12,305	
37.		Fire Department	Asst Fire Chief		70,416	79,260	67,801	0	0	0	2@57		0	6,927	922	11,075	
38.		Fire Department	Firefighter		28,000	28,000	660	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
39.		Fire Department	Firefighter		28,000	28,000	12,630	113	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
40.		Fire Department	Firefighter		28,000	28,000	2,550	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
41.		Fire Department	Firefighter		28,000	28,000	720	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
42.		Fire Department	Firefighter		28,000	28,000	1,830	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
43.		Fire Department	Firefighter		28,000	28,000	2,175	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
44.		Fire Department	Firefighter		28,000	28,000	270	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
45.		Fire Department	Firefighter		28,000	28,000	2,160	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
46.		Building	Inspector		53,664	60,384	24,929	93	0	0	2@62		0	1,741	0	6,153	
47.		Code Enforcement	Officer		51,996	51,996	7,750	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
48.		Pulic Works	Director		73,884	89,808	101,006	0	0	0	2@60		0	8,162	2,029	8,162	
49.		Pulic Works	Supervisor		56,772	63,876	71,658	1,104	0	0	2@62		0	5,005	390	4,200	
50.		Pulic Works	Mechanic		44,808	50,436	66,560	553	0	0	2@60		0	5,379	0	4,200	
51.		Pulic Works	Treatment Plant Operator		46,968	52,860	66,747	77	0	0	2@60		0	5,394	650	11,075	
52.		Pulic Works	MM II		44,808	50,436	53,406	0	0	0	2@60		0	4,316	0	9,229	
53.		Pulic Works	MM II		44,808	50,436	54,542	3,115	0	0	2@60		0	4,408	0	6,153	
54.		Pulic Works	MM I		40,800	45,900	49,843	2,383	0	0	2@62		0	3,482	0	4,200	
55.		Pulic Works	MM I		40,800	45,900	42,061	1,741	0	0	2@62		0	2,938	100	9,229	
56.	Y	Governing Body	Mayor		3,600	3,600	3,600	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
57.	Y	Governing Body	Council		3,000	3,000	3,000	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
58.	Y	Governing Body	Council		3,000	3,000	3,000	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
59.	Y	Governing Body	Council		3,000	3,000	3,000	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	
60.	Y	Governing Body	Council		3,000	3,000	3,000	0	0	0	N/A		0	0	0	0	